
2024-2025 UT Martin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-8   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Brown, Anaya 32-31 906 28.3 168-380 .442 28-88 .318 127-169 .751 61 121 182 5.7 89 2 15 61 48 40 491 15.3
44 McCarn, Kenley 32-32 1069 33.4 157-403 .390 60-219 .274 60-64 .938 16 110 126 3.9 52 0 67 62 7 36 434 13.6
11 Littleford, Shae 32-32 1018 31.8 104-260 .400 35-97 .361 115-135 .852 8 69 77 2.4 64 2 59 59 5 60 358 11.2
01 Richmond, Daejah 32-12 784 24.5 117-244 .480 3-25 .120 47-81 .580 20 98 118 3.7 85 5 81 121 14 62 284 8.9
25 Clark, Norah 27-9 404 15.0 43-99 .434 15-40 .375 25-32 .781 6 24 30 1.1 46 1 22 19 2 14 126 4.7
12 Rubel, Lexi 32-32 842 26.3 40-122 .328 6-24 .250 39-46 .848 46 126 172 5.4 62 0 65 59 5 33 125 3.9
15 Borgstadt, Morgan 25-0 321 12.8 20-45 .444 3-11 .273 30-44 .682 12 34 46 1.8 60 2 21 24 2 18 73 2.9
02 McCarn, Kaitlyn 32-11 479 15.0 34-94 .362 15-43 .349 5-11 .455 15 42 57 1.8 50 0 27 36 2 15 88 2.8
23 Armbrister, Kayana 28-0 219 7.8 32-64 .500 2-8 .250 10-17 .588 17 33 50 1.8 43 2 7 18 18 11 76 2.7
14 Stephens, Abby 31-1 256 8.3 24-52 .462 6-18 .333 4-7 .571 9 26 35 1.1 29 0 7 15 0 12 58 1.9
33 Jones, Mauryah 9-0 36 4.0 6-13 .462 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 3 4 7 0.8 2 0 4 9 0 4 17 1.9
10 Hymon, Tia 5-0 17 3.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 2 0 0 1 4 2 6 1.2
22 Scohy, Taylor 15-0 48 3.2 5-10 .500 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 3 4 7 0.5 5 0 2 3 0 1 16 1.1
32 Singleton, Sophie 9-0 24 2.7 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.6
24 Lambert, Mikayla 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 755-1794 .421 176-582 .302 471-618 .762 274 761 1035 32.3 593 14 377 513 107 308 2157 67.41
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 781-1833 .426 210-667 .315 421-589 .715 364 813 1177 36.8 557 10 476 577 104 263 2193 68.53

Team Statistics UTM OPP
SCORING 2157 2193
    Points Per Game 67.4 68.5
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 755-1794 781-1833
    Field Goal Pct .421 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-582 210-667
    3PT FG Pct .302 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 471-618 421-589
    FT Pct .762 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 13.2
REBOUNDS 1035 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 377 476
    Assists Per Game 11.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 513 577
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 308 263
    Steals Per Game 9.6 8.2
BLOCKS 107 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 20,762 19,400
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,298 13-1,492
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-283

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UT Martin 506 503 548 596 4 2157
Opponents 522 522 559 577 13 2193

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NORTH ALA. L 63-66 1,103
11/07/24 at Tennessee L 50-90 9,788
11/12/24 LOUISVILLE L 64-86 1,453
11/16/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 67-87 1,103
11/19/24 MISSOURI ST. W 74-66 2,483
11/29/24 vs UCLA L 37-97 0
11/30/24 at Hawaii L 39-47 1,552
12/01/24 vs Fresno St. L 66-75 0
12/05/24 at Butler L 60-70 677
12/15/24 ARKANSAS ST. W 82-71 868

* 12/19/24 at Morehead St. W 102-63 865
* 12/21/24 at Southern Ind. L 59-69 1,082

12/29/24 FISK W 86-38 1,009
* 01/02/25 LITTLE ROCK L 61-66 1,021
* 01/04/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 85-69 1,236
* 01/09/25 at Western Ill. W 73-60 567
* 01/11/25 at Lindenwood L 73-79 698
* 01/16/25 EASTERN ILL. L 48-51 1,411
* 01/18/25 SIUE W 72-65 1,342
* 01/21/25 at Tennessee St. L 61-77 427
* 01/25/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 59-70 1,297
* 01/30/25 at Southeast Mo. St. W 78-54 1,098
* 02/01/25 at Little Rock W 64-59 600
* 02/06/25 LINDENWOOD L 59-62 1,274
* 02/08/25 WESTERN ILL. W 75-55 1,423
* 02/13/25 at SIUE W 77-66 0
* 02/15/25 at Eastern Ill. L 62-66 1,034
* 02/18/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 73-52 642
* 02/20/25 at Tennessee Tech L 55-70 1,012
* 02/27/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 84-69 1,652
* 03/01/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 77-100 1,445

03/05/25 vs Western Ill. L 72-78 849

* = Conference game



2024-2025 UT Martin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Brown, Anaya 20-19 582 29.1 112-248 .452 19-60 .317 90-112 .804 41 77 118 5.9 55 0 10 36 34 21 333 16.7
44 McCarn, Kenley 20-20 693 34.7 106-255 .416 39-138 .283 45-49 .918 11 83 94 4.7 27 0 41 47 4 27 296 14.8
11 Littleford, Shae 20-20 645 32.3 63-160 .394 19-51 .373 80-94 .851 3 45 48 2.4 44 2 43 35 4 39 225 11.3
01 Richmond, Daejah 20-8 500 25.0 77-155 .497 2-13 .154 27-48 .563 13 69 82 4.1 49 3 55 66 9 41 183 9.2
25 Clark, Norah 18-8 327 18.2 40-85 .471 14-34 .412 23-30 .767 5 18 23 1.3 40 1 18 13 2 8 117 6.5
12 Rubel, Lexi 20-20 515 25.8 25-85 .294 3-18 .167 30-34 .882 34 84 118 5.9 38 0 43 38 3 16 83 4.2
02 McCarn, Kaitlyn 20-4 244 12.2 16-53 .302 7-24 .292 2-3 .667 4 19 23 1.2 23 0 12 12 0 10 41 2.1
23 Armbrister, Kayana 17-0 98 5.8 15-26 .577 0-1 .000 6-10 .600 8 16 24 1.4 20 1 4 5 10 8 36 2.1
33 Jones, Mauryah 4-0 12 3.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 2 2 0 1 8 2.0
15 Borgstadt, Morgan 20-0 232 11.6 12-34 .353 1-8 .125 13-24 .542 10 26 36 1.8 46 2 13 16 2 8 38 1.9
14 Stephens, Abby 19-1 118 6.2 9-22 .409 2-8 .250 3-6 .500 3 16 19 1.0 17 0 2 5 0 7 23 1.2
10 Hymon, Tia 2-0 5 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
22 Scohy, Taylor 10-0 17 1.7 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 1 1 0 0 9 0.9
32 Singleton, Sophie 5-0 12 2.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 483-1133 .426 107-356 .301 324-416 .779 167 504 671 33.6 364 9 244 292 68 186 1397 69.85
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 469-1132 .414 122-396 .308 262-357 .734 204 511 715 35.8 365 8 285 351 67 153 1322 66.10

Team Statistics UTM OPP
SCORING 1397 1322
    Points Per Game 69.9 66.1
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 483-1133 469-1132
    Field Goal Pct .426 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-356 122-396
    3PT FG Pct .301 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-416 262-357
    FT Pct .779 .734
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 13.1
REBOUNDS 671 715
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 244 285
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.3
TURNOVERS 292 351
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 186 153
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.7
BLOCKS 68 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 12,743 7,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,274 10-738
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UT Martin 328 322 340 407 1397
Opponents 323 315 324 360 1322

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 at  Morehead St. W 102-63 865
12/21/24 at  Southern Ind. L 59-69 1082
01/02/25 LITTLE ROCK L 61-66 1021
01/04/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 85-69 1236
01/09/25 at  Western Ill. W 73-60 567
01/11/25 at  Lindenwood L 73-79 698
01/16/25 EASTERN ILL. L 48-51 1411
01/18/25 SIUE W 72-65 1342
01/21/25 at  Tennessee St. L 61-77 427
01/25/25 TENNESSEE TECH L 59-70 1297
01/30/25 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 78-54 1098
02/01/25 at  Little Rock W 64-59 600
02/06/25 LINDENWOOD L 59-62 1274
02/08/25 WESTERN ILL. W 75-55 1423
02/13/25 at  SIUE W 77-66 0
02/15/25 at  Eastern Ill. L 62-66 1034
02/18/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 73-52 642
02/20/25 at  Tennessee Tech L 55-70 1012
02/27/25 SOUTHERN IND. W 84-69 1652
03/01/25 MOREHEAD ST. L 77-100 1445


